

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 1 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 13409/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2007 in WA No. 2098/2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SRI PUTTASWAMAPPA (D) BY L.Rs.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND TRIBUNAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for c/delay in re-refiling SLP)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Tandon,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Raja Ragavendra,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in re-filing the special leave petition is condoned.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER